Plenary Sessions

PS 1. What do we know? And how do we know it?

Speakers:

Michèle Artigue (France) <artigue@math.jussieu.fr>
Jeremy Kilpatrick (USA) <jkilpat@uga.edu>

PS 2. What do we need to know? Does research in mathematics education address the concerns of practitioners and policy makers?

Moderator:

David Clarke (Australia) <d.clarke@unimelb.edu.au>
Panelists:

Paul Cobb (USA) <paul.cobb@vanderbilt.edu>
Mariolina Bartolini Bussi (Italy) <bartolini@unimore.it>
Teresa Rojano (Mexico) <trojano@ilce.edu.mx>
Shiqi Li (China) <sqli@euler.math.ecnu.edu.cn>
PS 3. Current trends in mathematics

Speaker:

José Antonio de la Peña (Mexico) <jap@matem.unam.mx>
PS 4. History of the development of mathematics education in Latin American countries

Moderator:

Fidel Oteiza (Chile) <foteiza@comenus.usach.cl>
Panelists:

Eugenio Filloy (Mexico) <smmeef@aol.com.mx>
Ubiratan D´Ambrosio (Brazil) <ubi@usp.br>
Luis Campistrous (Cuba) <luis.campistrous@infomed.sld.cu>
Carlos Vasco (Colombia) <Carlos_Vasco@pz.harvard.edu>

PS 5. Equal access to quality mathematics education

Moderator:

Chris Breen (South Africa) <Chris.Breen@uct.ac.za>
Panelists:

Olimpia Figueras (Mexico) <figuerao@cinvestav.mx>
Murad Jurdak (Lebanon) <jurdak@aub.edu.lb>
Catherine Vistro-Yu (The Philippines) <cvistro-yu@ateneo.edu>
Bill Atweh (Australia) b.atweh@qut.edu.au
PS 6. Knowledge for teaching mathematics

Speakers:

Toshiakira Fujii (Japan) <tfujii@u-gakugei.ac.jp>
Ruhama Even (Israel) <ruhama.even@weizmann.ac.il>
PS 7. Technology and mathematics education

Speaker:

Celia Hoyles (United Kingdom) <c.hoyles@ioe.ac.uk>
8. ST 3 

Organizer on behalf of Survey Team:

Angel Gutiérrez (Spain) <angel.gutierrez@uv.es>
9. ST 4

Organizer on behalf of Survey Team 4:

Gerald Goldin (USA) <geraldgoldin@dimacs.rutgers.edu>
